
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christina Gardner (6-3)
Loss: Harris (5-16)
HBP: Harris
PB: Andria Manz
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Louie Edworthy First: Frank McGivern 
Start: 5 pm   Time: 1:10   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Saint Benedict 1 4 0 1 3 9 13 0
Augsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

Saint Benedict (19-11) -vs- Augsburg (8-23) 4/28/2005 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Edor Nelson Field)

Saint Benedict 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michelle Boys ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Kristin Beranek cf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Christina Gardner p 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Lindsey Peterson pr/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Jahnke 1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Jinnie Regli lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Jenna Tody rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Cassie Schlangen pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Patty Devoy dp 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Gillian Glass 3b 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Brittney Johnson 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Nicki Holmes 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andria Manz c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carissa Baumeister c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 13 8 1 2 7

2B: Jinnie Regli (1); Patty Devoy (1); Gillian Glass (1)
HBP: Michelle Boys (1)

Augsburg 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ross ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kleewein lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tweeten 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Westerman c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bohmbach 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Gunderson 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uehling dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grabau rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Thimmesch-Gi cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 1 6 2

E: Ross (1); Tweeten (1); Bohmbach (1); Thimmesch-Gi (1)

Saint Benedict IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christina Gardner (W, 6-3) 4.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 2 –
Lindsey Peterson 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 16 17 6 3

Augsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harris (L, 5-16) 5.0 13 9 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 29 31 6 6 –
Totals 13 9 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 29 31 6 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Benedict - Top of 1st CSB AUG
Boys hit by pitch. 0 0
Beranek reached on a fielder's choice; Boys out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Gardner singled to left field; Beranek advanced to second. 0 0
Jahnke struck out swinging. 0 0
Regli doubled to left center, RBI; Gardner advanced to third; Beranek scored. 1 0
Tody popped up to 3b. 1 0

Augsburg - Top of 1st CSB AUG
Ross popped up to 2b. 1 0
Kleewein out at first c to 2b, bunt. 1 0
Tweeten popped up to 1b. 1 0

Saint Benedict - Top of 2nd CSB AUG
Devoy singled to right field. 1 0
Glass reached on an error by 1b, bunt; Devoy advanced to third. 1 0
Johnson struck out looking. 1 0
Boys singled, RBI, advanced to second on an error by cf; Glass advanced to third; Devoy scored, unearned. 2 0
Beranek singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Boys scored, unearned; Glass scored, unearned. 4 0
Gardner singled to left field; Beranek advanced to third. 4 0
Jahnke grounded out to p, RBI; Gardner advanced to second; Beranek scored, unearned. 5 0
Regli flied out to cf. 5 0

Augsburg - Top of 2nd CSB AUG
Westerman fouled out to 1b. 5 0
Bohmbach struck out swinging. 5 0
Gunderson fouled out to c. 5 0

Saint Benedict - Top of 3rd CSB AUG
Tody popped up to 1b. 5 0
Devoy walked. 5 0
Glass lined into double play p to 1b; Devoy out on the play. 5 0

Augsburg - Top of 3rd CSB AUG
Uehling struck out looking. 5 0
Grabau struck out swinging. 5 0
Thimmesch-Gi struck out swinging. 5 0

Saint Benedict - Top of 4th CSB AUG
Johnson popped up to 3b. 5 0
Boys singled to left field. 5 0
Beranek singled to third base; Boys advanced to second. 5 0
Gardner reached on a fielder's choice; Beranek out at second ss to 2b; Boys advanced to third, scored on an
error by 2b, unearned. 6 0
Jahnke reached on an error by ss; Gardner advanced to third. 6 0
Regli flied out to rf. 6 0

Augsburg - Top of 4th CSB AUG
Ross struck out looking. 6 0
Kleewein singled to pitcher, bunt. 6 0



Tweeten grounded out to 2b; Kleewein advanced to second. 6 0
Kleewein advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 0
Westerman walked. 6 0
Bohmbach struck out looking. 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Benedict - Top of 5th CSB AUG
Tody singled to left field. 6 0
Schlangen pinch ran for Tody. 6 0
Devoy doubled to left center; Schlangen advanced to third. 6 0
Glass doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Devoy scored; Schlangen scored. 8 0
Glass advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 0
Johnson singled to shortstop, RBI; Glass scored. 9 0
Boys reached on a fielder's choice; Johnson out at second ss to 2b. 9 0
Beranek grounded out to p; Boys advanced to second. 9 0
Gardner singled to left field; Boys advanced to third. 9 0
Peterson pinch ran for Gardner. 9 0
Jahnke grounded out to p. 9 0

Augsburg - Top of 5th CSB AUG
Peterson to p. 9 0
Schlangen to rf. 9 0
Holmes to 2b for Johnson. 9 0
Baumeister to c for Manz. 9 0
Gunderson popped up to 1b. 9 0
Uehling flied out to cf. 9 0
Grabau grounded out to 3b. 9 0


